## WAYS TO GIVE - MKE RESPONDS FUND

Join us and partners throughout Southeastern Wisconsin in combatting the negative impact of COVID-19 on our Milwaukee community by donating to the MKE Responds Fund. Below lists a variety of ways to donate to the MKE Responds Fund. For more information on the fund itself, please visit <u>www.greatermilwaukeefoundation.org/mkeresponds</u>.

WHAT	HOW TO GIVE
CREDIT CARD	Use our secure application <u>here</u> .
CASH BY WIRE	<ul> <li>Step 1: Ask your bank to make the transfer to:</li> <li>US Bank, N.A.</li> <li>ABA No.: 075000022</li> <li>Account Name; US Bank IT&amp;C East Non-RK</li> <li>Account Number; 192074722</li> <li>For further credit to: GMF – MKERES Fund</li> <li>Step 2: Notify us of your gift. Let us know the amount and date you are planning to transfer so we can make sure it is received and properly credited. We have no way of matching you with your gift unless you notify us.</li> </ul>
DTC TRANSFERS	Most stock gifts can be delivered to our brokerage account through DTC. If you are uncertain whether your gift is eligible for DTC, please contact your broker or custodian bank. Step 1: Ask your broker or custodian bank to deliver shares to: R.W. Baird DTC #: 0547 Account Number: 5944-4417 Account Name: Greater Milwaukee Foundation Holding Step 2: Notify us of the details of your gift: - Name of the security and number of shares - Fund Name: MKE Responds Fund - Name of the broker or bank and contact person at the institution. Please note: DTC identifies only the sending institution. We have no way to match you with your gift unless you notify us.
IRA ROLLOVERS	<ul><li>Step 1: Contact your IRA plan custodian to make a gift from your IRA directly to the Greater Milwaukee</li><li>Foundation or another charity.</li><li>Step 2: Please request that your name be included with the transfer information, so we may thank you for your gift. The Foundation's EIN is 39-6036407. Please note MKE Responds in the memo line of the check.</li></ul>
CASH BY CHECK	Make checks payable to "Greater Milwaukee Foundation." Write MKE Responds in the memo and mail to: Greater Milwaukee Foundation Attn: Josey Balenger 101 W. Pleasant Street, Suite 210 Milwaukee, WI 53212

## **QUESTIONS?**

If you have questions about making a gift or grant, please contact your Philanthropic Adviser. If you have questions regarding MKE Responds Fund, please contact Leah Fiasca at <u>lfiasca@greatermilwaukeefoundation.org</u>.